1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT . | 3
2 AMENDMENTAJODIFICATICH HO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 1 AEQUISMONPURCHASE REQ. HO 5. PROJECT NO. (¥ agcicati)
082 see Block 16C 11EM001270
TTESOEBY TO0E (00901 7. ADMINISTERED B (If othe than liom 6) CODE [00901
savannah River Cperations savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy U.5. Department of Energy
savannah River Operations savannah River Operations
P.0O. Box A P.O. Box A
Alken SC 29802 miken SC 29802
B TAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (ho, swet. county, State 83d I Cod) x GA AMENDAMENT OF SOLICITATION HO.
PARSONS INFRASTRUCTURE & TECHNOLOGY GROQUP INC.
Altn: TODD WAGER 8. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
100 WEST WALNUT STREET
PASADENA CA 911240001 1CA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER HO.
* [pE-RC09-02SR22210
108, DATED (SEE ITEA 1)
CODE  ppgoONBS1L FACILITY CODE 09/17/2002
T TS TTER ORLY APPOES YO AMENSHERTS OF SCOCITATIONS
I'Iwanmm-nwmmhxmmdauqltmmrm 14, Tho hour end cato epocifiod for recalpt of Cllons [l odenged.  [Jis not extendod.
Oﬁmmunomwwmdmhwmmtpﬂwlumwwamwocifm-dmwsdw.;mmummﬂod.bymonlmra:mf:mmalmdx(l)Bfmp‘»cl'm
liomas B and 15, end reluming mphacrmnumcmrr.lm;{b}ﬂfmdgmrmwdlhhamnrdmummow*ioowclwnﬂcrumuod;cf(:}ay
soparata latter of lotegram which inciudos a rof to Lho sckcilation and {numbere. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO DE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGHATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. by
viftua of this amenément you dasto lo chango an offer alroady submined, such chango moy bo mado by lalogram o lattar, providod each telegram or kittor mokos referonco
lnwuummwmwdrnﬂuﬂuromhwprbrtom:pcm\qhowwubnpodfnd

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I requined)
N/A

13, THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION CF CONTRACTS/CROERS. IT MODIAIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER HO. AS DESCRIBED IH ITEM 14

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE unnsﬁg 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily authenty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM

app

0. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changos in paying off
N aoaten daw, oic) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR <3.103(b) e il it s

—T TS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 70 AUTHORITY CF:
Y Clause I-85 FAR 52.243-2 Changes Cost Reimbursement Alt III

. OTHER [Spacly lype of mochcaton and authoniy)

£ [UPORTANT:  Centradisr Olisnct  [i}is raquzod o sign this cocument and retum 1 topias o tho Bauing offico.

14 DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENTAMCOIFICATION (Opanized by UCK socten haadings, indiuding salislatonianlad subpct maltar whero feasitla)

Tax ID Number: 95-1415716
DUNS Humber: 006308511
LIST OF CHANGES:

See Page 2

Period of Performance: 09/17/2002 to 11/15/2013

Excopl on provided herein, o tarms end condiions cf tho documant raforenced i ltem BA or 104, o8 herelalern changed. remaing unchanged and in full forco and effoct.

154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typa or prnl)

16A HAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typo cr paind)

:”Zz:/d-—_ch}mwﬁ/i 2 ype/4 /7/@?}5'-7'/}7/3“4{% Samuel A. Stewart

1R TOROFF ﬁ/ 7 15C. DATE SIGNED | 168. UN[TEDSTAIES(»_’-(‘}MIEWCA/_ o : e DATESTGRED
[1" CIA'W—/_ - 7 o — i
1 // Fo ,.;’_"":7___-‘_#_',__..- - 7 /, P
%“#--—":{Mxmwbm Z'/! /Z"J” - s 6 Corbacing OBee] ,// /) ‘{'L'//
154004 W
Predous eclion unusable :TANDARO b:gl;.r 30 (REV. 10-83)

FAR (48 CFR) 53243



DE-AC09-02SR22210
Modification 082
Page 2 of 3

14. Description of Modification continued

a. The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Definitize Contract Proposal Number V-PMP-J-00026, “New Transfer
Line — Strip Effluent Sample Pumps to Existing CSSX (Strip
Contractors),” dated November 8, 2010, and updated January 14,
2011, for changes associated with the Government’s direction to begin
work , dated August 17, 2010.

Negotiated Definitization: Cost $ 95,058.00
Fee (Max 7%) $ 6.652.00
Total $101,710.00

2. Modify Section B.2 “Estimated Cost of the Contract and Fund
Obligations” to establish Contract Line Item 0009 to track the increase

in the Contract Ceiling related to DOE directed changes, as specified
on Modification 076.

Contract Line Item
Number (CLIN) CLIN Description Quantity | Dollar Value

0009 DOE Directed Changes

Estimated Cost for New Transfer line Strip
Effluent Sample Pumps to Existing CSSX (Strip

0009AA Contractors) 1 Lot $ 95,058.00
Target Cost Incentive Fee/Max Incentive Fee for

0009AB Item 0009AA at 7% $ 6,652.00
Subtotal Estimated Cost and Target/Max Fee 3 101,710.00

Total CLIN 0009 Estimated Cost b 95,058.00

Total CLIN 0009 Target/Max Incentive Fee $ 6,652.00

Total CLIN 0009 Estimated Cost and Target/Max Incentive Fee $ 101,710.00

3. Increase the Total Target Cost, Target Fee, Fixed Fee and Non Fee
Bearing Cost for Phases 1 and 2 from $1,190,390,994.00 to
$1,190,492,704.00, an increase of $101,710.00.

Contract Line Item
Number (CLIN) CLIN Description Quantity | Dollar Value

TOTAL Target Cost, Target Fee, Fixed Fee and Non Fee Bearing Cost for
Phase | and 2

$ 1,190,492,704.00




b.

DE-AC09-02SR22210
Modification 082
Page 3 of 3

4,  Modify Section C “Statement of Work™ to add paragraph C.5(g).
Paragraph C.5(g) will capture all DOE directed changes to the
Statement of Work (subsequent to Modification 076) that fall under
CLIN 0009, as follows:

DOE Directed Changes to the Statement of Work, Captured Via CLIN
0009: The Contractor shall comply with all DOE directed changes to

the Statement of Work incorporated into the Contract via
modifications. The changes will be incorporated into the contract in
Section J “List of Attachments,” Attachment L “DOE Directed
Changes to the Statement of Work”

5. Modify Section J “List of Attachments” as follows:

1. Incorporate Attachment 1 of this Modification into
Section J of the contract, as Attachment L, “DOE
Directed Changes to the Statement of Work” and

ii. Incorporate Attachment 2 of this Modification into
Section J of the contract, as Attachment 7, “SWPF
Incentive-Based Fee DOE Directed Changes at 7%
(80/20 Share Ratio).”

In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable
adjustments for the Contractor’s proposal, “New Transfer Line — Strip
Effluent Sample Pumps to Existing CSSX (Strip Contractors),” the Contractor
hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this contract
for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances
giving rise to the proposal, “New Transfer Line — Strip Effluent Sample
Pumps to Existing CSSX (Strip Contractors)” (except for future contract
changes as contemplated under the contract DE-AC09-02SR22210 changes
clause).

Current funding obligated on the contract will be utilized to cover costs
associated with this change.

Except as noted above, all other contract terms and conditions remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.



SECTION J - LIST OF ATTACHMENTS
| ATTACHMENT L
DOE DIRECTED CHANGES TO THE STATEMENT OF WORK
(Mod 082)

The following Tasks are hereby incorporated into Section C.5(g) as follows:

1. Modification 082: Incorporate the work authorized by the Contracting officer on
August 17, 2010:

Statement of Work for Strip Effluent Line

Parsons is to size, design, install, and test/operate a new transfer line from the existing
strip effluent sample pumps back to the existing CSSX (strip contractors). Based on
existing sample pump capacity this is expected to be a small diameter line. If automated
control valve(s) are used, the estimate will include all power and control wiring as well as
any software changes required to implement this change. Process upsets producing out of
specification strip effluent (high solvent carryover) have occurred at MCU resulting in
operational impacts. The strip effluent tank at SWPF is substantially larger than the
corresponding tank at MCU so the same upset would have a much greater impact for the
liquid waste system. This change will add the capability to more quickly recover from a
potential process upset condition where large amounts of strip effluent are produced that
do not meet the DWPF Waste Acceptance Criteria.

Attachment 1 to Modification 082



Attachment 7

SWPF CLIN 9

DOE Directed Changes at 7%
(80/20 Fee Adjustment Formula)

DOE Directed Change: $95,058.00 (New CLIN)
Fee Curve Target Cost: $95,058.00

Incentive-Based Target Fee: $6,652 @ 7%
Max Fee: 7% - $6,652K Min Fee: 0% - 0%
Contract Cost Ceiling: $1,190,492,704

Earned Fee %

$95.1K Target Cost

$118.8K

$128.3K

| | | | |

85K 95K 105K 115K 125K

New CLIN Amount ($K)
Attachment 2 to Modification 082



